NOTICE OF FILING AND PUBLIC HEARING

Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc.'s Request for Approval of New Natural Gas Energy Efficiency Programs

Why is this Notice Important?*

- The Public Service Commission decides what rates a utility can charge.
- This Notice is for natural gas customers of Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc. (the Company) and interested persons.
- Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc. filed an Application with the Public Service Commission for approval of new natural gas energy efficiency programs.

What is Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc. asking the Public Service Commission to approve?

- Four new demand reduction and energy efficiency programs (Demand Side Management or DSM) for the Company's residential and commercial natural gas customers
- The right to modify, expand, amend, or add any measure or program proposed in this case without prior approval by the Public Service Commission
- Permission to create a new program (Rider to Retail Gas Rates Demand Side Management Component or Gas DSM Rider) to recover costs related to this program and a 9.9% shared savings incentive to existing natural gas rate schedules and tariffs
- Notice of an intent to recover the net lost revenues through the Company's annual Natural Gas Rate Stabilization Act proceeding

What does Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc. estimate the impact of this case will be on a residential natural gas customer using 100 therms?

 Dominion Energy estimates the impact for this case will be \$0.15-\$0.20 monthly for a residential natural gas customer using 100 therms.

To read all of the issues involved in this case, please view the full case file at https://dms.psc.sc.gov/Web/Dockets/Detail/118009.

Who is the Public Service Commission (PSC)?

The PSC watches over businesses that provide necessary services for day-to-day life, such as the natural gas provided by Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc.

What is the Case Number?	Docket No. 2021-361-G
Where can I find this Case on the internet?	https://dms.psc.sc.gov/Web/Dockets/ Detail/118009
Who Filed this Case?	Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc.
When will the Commission hear the Company's case?**	Monday, May 2, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. This hearing is virtual unless changed by the Commission.
	Where: 101 Executive Center Drive, Hearing Room Columbia, South Carolina 29210
	Livestream the Hearing at https://www.scetv.org/psc

	You must give a copy of your petition to intervene to all Parties
How can I participate in the Company's case?	Option 2: File a Petition to Intervene to become an Intervenor. An Intervenor has the right to testify, cross-examine witnesses, and appeal the Commission's final decision. You may file a Petition to Intervene by: • Emailing contact@psc.sc.gov no later than Friday, March 4, 2022 - OR- • Mailing a Petition to Intervene to 101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, SC 29210 no later than Friday, March 4, 2022. Please include your email address.
	File Public Comments or Letters of Protest by emailing contact@psc.sc.gov -OR- Mail Public Comments or Letters of Protest to 101 Executive Center Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, SC 29210

Ontion 1

in this case.

Who can I talk to about this Notice?

Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc.	803-217-8141
Office of Regulatory Staff	803-737-5230 or 1-800-922-1531
Department of Consumer Affairs	803-734-4200 or 1-800-922-1594
Public Service Commission	803-896-5100

If the tariffs in this case contain a request for change of rates, the rates could be changed by the Commission in this case.

Persons seeking further information about the Commission's procedures should contact the Commission at **(803) 896-5100** or visit its website at www.psc.sc.gov.

12/20/21

^{*}The Case was filed according to S.C. Code Ann. §58-37-20, §58-5-400 et seq., S. C. Code Ann. Regs. 103-819 and 103-823.

^{**}This Hearing has been scheduled according to S.C. Code Ann. Regs. 103-817.